

Dear Valued Supplier,

Effective June 1, 2024, a wholly owned subsidiary of Enbridge Inc. ("Enbridge") acquired Questar Gas Company from a wholly owned subsidiary of Dominion Energy, Inc. ("Dominion"). Questar Gas Company previously conducted business as Questar Gas Company, Dominion Energy Utah, Dominion Energy Wyoming, and Dominion Energy Idaho, and now conducts business as Enbridge Gas Utah, Enbridge Gas Wyoming, and Enbridge Gas Idaho.

Enbridge and Dominion have been working closely to ensure a seamless transition of procurement and Accounts Payable activities for Questar Gas Company, Dominion Energy Utah, Dominion Energy Wyoming, and Dominion Energy Idaho.

While the ownership has changed, there are no immediate changes to current contracting, purchase order, invoicing and payment processes, including the payee name.

These functions are covered by a transition agreement between Enbridge and Dominion, which will ensure these activities continue to operate "as-is" throughout a transition period. Changes will occur over time, and we are committed to providing you with advance notice to accommodate the changes.

What you need to know:

- Management of your current agreement and purchase order(s), if applicable, will remain with your current Questar Gas Company, Dominion Energy Utah, Dominion Energy Wyoming, and Dominion Energy Idaho relationship holder until advised otherwise.
- Invoices should continue to be submitted to Questar Gas Company, Dominion Energy Utah, Dominion Energy Wyoming, or Dominion Energy Idaho through the existing methods supported by Dominion until advised otherwise, as outlined on the Dominion Active Supplier site at <u>dominionenergy.com/suppliers/active-suppliers</u>.

Further information regarding the timeframe of transition to Enbridge systems, future changes to procurement and AP processes as well as any actions required will be formally communicated at a later date.

If you have questions or need assistance, please contact the following:

- Invoice and payment status inquiries:
 - Direct messaging through Taulia invoice and payment portal
 - Email: <u>ap_invoices_hotline@dominionenergy.com</u>
- Purchase order inquiries:
 - Contact buyer listed on PO

We ask for your patience as we progress through the phases of the transition activities over the next several months. Please distribute this announcement to those within your organization who may need to know about these changes.